

## **Infusion Fund**

The Nebraska Coalition is excited to offer the Infusion Fund to support adult survivors of domestic violence, sexual assault, and human trafficking. The Infusion Fund was inspired by an anonymous donor for the purpose of infusing support to survivors in a timely and meaningful manner.

The Infusion Fund will provide direct service assistance for adult survivors across Nebraska, covering all areas of our state, from rural to urban. The Fund will provide the opportunity to pay for needed services in a variety of situations, which may include the following:

- The current need of the survivor is not covered through grant sources.
- Grant sources that would normally fund the need are exhausted.

NEBRASKA COALITION TO END SEXUAL AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

• The expressed need is of a unique nature, requiring a special solution.

The Nebraska Coalition will accept requests for funding support from community agencies that provide assistance to survivors. The agency does not need to be within the direct membership of the Nebraska Coalition. The agency will fill out the request form on behalf of the survivor, maintaining the confidentiality of the individual.

While there is not an exact dollar limit for each request, the Nebraska Coalition will strive to meet the needs of survivors, while also recognizing that the funds are available for a limited timeframe.

We continually track the use of the funds to determine any trends that may be occurring in areas of need, which will help to inform future efforts to serve survivors in our state.

Thank you for your interest in the Infusion Fund, and if you have any questions, please contact:

infusionfund@nebraskacoalition.org